079
M
ed
iu
m
 V
ol
ta

and for switching operation of the equipment.
1  Overview
2  Type Designation
3  Technical Parameters
(H)    □     □   -   □    □   /   □
Rated current (A)
F: Load type, No: Common type
Rated voltage (kV)
Design code
PD: Outdoor (drop-out type) fuse
H: Composite insulator  No: Ceramic insulator
Product model
Rated
voltage
kV
Rated
current A
Rated
short circuit
breaking
current kA
1min power
frequency
withstand voltage
kV
Rated lightning
impulse
withstand voltage
kV
To earth / gap
Creepage
distance mm
(standard)
(H) RW12(PD1)-12 12 100/200 6.3/12.5/16 42/49 75/85 320
4.1  Ambient temperature: The max. temperature is +70°C, the min. temperature is -40°C, and the
max. daily temperature difference is 25K;
4.2  Relative humidity: The daily mean value is not greater than 95%, the monthly mean value is not
greater than 90%;
4.3 The altitude does not exceed 1000m.
4.4 Wind speed: Not exceed 35 m/s.
4.5 Icing thickness: Not greater than 10 mm.
4.6 The earthquake intensity does not exceed 8 degrees;
4.7 The installation site shall be free of frequent severe vibration;
4.8  The ambient air is free from obvious pollution such as dust, dust, corrosive gas or salt mist.
For requirements out of the normal working conditions, please contact the manufacturer.
4  Working Environment Conditions
080
M
edium
 Voltage
Apparatus
Drop-out Fuse
6  Outline and Installation Dimensions
The drop-out fuse consists of an insulating bracket and a fuse tube. The static contact is mounted
at both ends of the insulating bracket and the dynamic contact is installed at both ends of the fuse
tube. The fuse tube is composed of an arc extinction tube of inner layer and a phenolphthalein
paper tube or an epoxy glass cloth tube of outer layer, featuring with small volume, light weight,
simple process, flexible installation, easy operation, and strong outdoor environment adaption, and
can be used to turn on and off the non-load current; if an arc extinguishing chamber is provided,
this fuse tube can be used to turn on and off the load current.
5  Features
6.1  (H) RW12(PD1)-12F Series Outline Drawing
RW12(PD1)-12
RW12(PD1)-12F